

TENDER NOTICE

UNIVERSITY OF SARDOAHA

University of Sargodha intends to purchase the following sports equipments. Interested firms, having relevant experience and specific setup of conversion, registered with Income Tax and GST departments may send their tender, up to **25.09.2017**, at **10:00 AM**, which will be opened on same day at 11:00 AM, in the presence of available representative of the firms, in Sports Office, UOS.

Details are as under:

| Sr# | Name of Items | Qty | Tender Documents Fee |
|-----|----------------|-----|----------------------|
| 1 | Rowing Machine | 02 | Rs. 500/- |

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Detailed tender documents are available immediately at Sports Office after publication of tender notice, on producing Demand Draft (Non-transferable) of above mentioned amount, in favour of **Treasurer**, **University of Sargodha**.
- 5% Scheduled Bank CDR (Refundable) of the estimated cost in the name of Treasurer, University of Sargodha must be attached with tender as bid security.
- 3. For all correspondence, please use postal address, **Sports office, University of Sargodha, Sargodha.**
- 4. Detailed specifications along with estimated cost are available in the tender document.
- 5. For further details please contact at Phone No. 048-9230430.
- 6. Purchase will be made under PPRA rules.

Secretary University Sports Purchase Committee University of Sargodha